GIROY PR
DS 0 o

COUNCIL REPORT

Building Department Report to Council

October 12, 2016

Planning Commission
No submittals for the November meeting.

Board of Zoning Appeals
480 Main St — Case #2016-013 — Conditional Use
222 Church St — Case #2016-014 - VVariance

Update on Projects:

Motts Military Museum Pole Barn — in progress
Groveport Il Warehouse — in progress

Rick 567 Warehouse — in progress

Groveport Madison New High School — in progress

Groveport Madison Schools — Administrative Office — in progress

Flood Heliarc — Addition — in progress
Griffin Wheel — Multiple projects — in progress

Permit Updates: SEPTEMBER

BUILDING

17

ELECTRICAL

16

FIRE ALARM

FIRE SUPPRESSION

HVAC

LANDSCAPE

PLUMBING

SEWER TAP

WATER TAP

ZONING COMPLIANCE

oA~ |hO|O|O1 A~




FILE #
2016-0251
2016-0278
2016-0356
2016-0373
2016-0334
2016-0378
2016-0491
2016-0546
2016-0582
2016-0608
2016-0534
2016-0633
2016-0628
2016-0632
2016-0700
2016-0699
2016-0701
2016-0719
2016-0702
2016-0713
2016-0814
2016-0832
2016-0842
2016-0841
2016-0942
2016-0988
2016-0945

Parcel #

185-001015
Multiple parcels
185-000555
185-001062
Multiple parcels
185-001000
Multiple parcels
185-001015
185-001062
185-000329
185-002201
185-000702
Multiple parcels
185-001015
185-001015
185-001012
185-001062
185-002383
185-000944
185-000178
Multiple parcels
185-001015
185-000178
185-001042
185-001062
185-001015
185-000727

ADDRESS

384 Westport Dr
0 Crow Ave

308 Holton St

71 Benson Ct

0 Hickory Grove
420 Benson Dr

0 Crow Ave

384 Westport Dr
71 Benson Ct
469 Naomi Ct
5800 Green Pointe Dr N
390 West St

0 Crow Ave

384 Westport Dr
384 Westport Dr
369 Sheryl Dr

71 Benson Ct
4845 Founders Dr
369 Westport Dr
138 Front St

0 Crow Ave

384 Westport Dr
138 Front St

507 Benson Dr
71 Benson Ct
384 Westport Dr
193 - 195 Hanstein PI

W/O DATE ESTIMATE$ APRD MOW DATE MOWED

04/15/16
04/20/16
04/29/16
05/02/16
05/04/16
05/06/16
05/13/16
05/26/16
06/02/16
06/09/16
06/15/16
06/15/16
06/15/16
06/15/16
07/05/16
07/11/16
07/05/16
07/12/16
07/11/16
07/06/16
07/27/16
08/02/16
08/04/16
08/11/16
08/24/16
09/01/16
09/12/16

$80.00
$165.00
$80.00
$90.00
$357.50
$200.00
$151.25
$50.00
$80.00
$100.00
$140.00
$80.00
$165.00
$60.00
$60.00
$90.00
$80.00
$60.00
$120.00
$120.00
$165.00
$50.00
$60.00
$70.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00

04/15/16
04/20/16
04/29/16
05/02/16
05/04/16
05/06/16
05/13/16
05/26/16
06/02/16
06/09/16
06/15/16
06/15/16
06/15/16
06/15/16
07/05/16
07/11/16
07/05/16
07/12/16
07/11/16
07/06/16
07/27/16
08/02/16
08/04/16
08/11/16
08/24/16
09/01/16
09/12/16

2016 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

04/18/16
04/22/16
05/02/16
05/02/16
05/06/16
05/09/16
05/16/16
05/28/16
06/03/16
06/10/16
06/20/16
06/15/16
06/20/16
06/15/16
07/06/16
07/12/16
07/12/16
07/12/16
07/12/16
07/06/16
07/28/16
08/04/16
08/04/16
08/12/16
08/25/16
09/03/16
09/13/16

$ APRD
04/21/16
04/27/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/10/16
05/11/16
05/18/16
06/06/16
06/06/16
06/15/16
06/28/16
06/28/16
06/28/16
06/29/16
07/07/16
07/13/16
07/13/16
07/13/16
07/13/16
07/13/16
08/03/16
08/05/16
08/05/16
08/17/16
08/30/16
09/07/16
09/16/16

PD CONTRACTOR
04/22/16
04/28/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/11/16
05/11/16
05/19/16
06/08/16
06/08/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
07/11/16
07/15/16
07/15/16
07/15/16
07/15/16
07/18/16
08/04/16
08/09/16
08/09/16
08/19/16
09/01/16
09/08/16
09/28/16

ADMIN FEES
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
N/A
$125.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
N/A
$125.00
$125.00
N/A

BILLING NOTICE
4/22/2016 & 7/27/16
04/28/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/12/16
05/12/16
05/19/16
06/08/16
06/08/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
06/29/16
07/11/16
07/15/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
07/18/16
08/04/16
08/09/16
08/09/16
08/19/16
09/01/16
09/09/16
09/28/16

PAID DATE DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
06/20/16

N/A
N/A
N/A

07/26/16
07/06/16
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

08/22/16
N/A
N/A

08/22/16

09/29/16
N/A

09-08-16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
05/10/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
05/17/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
05/17/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
N/A

06/01/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
07/11/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

06/30/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

N/A

N/A

07/11/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
07/27/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
07/27/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
07/28/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
08/03/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

07/29/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

N/A
08/26/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
09/02/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
N/A

09/19/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed



	B&Z October 2016
	Copy of 2016 Mowing

