

### **Building Department Report to Council**

### October 12, 2016

### **Planning Commission**

No submittals for the November meeting.

## **Board of Zoning Appeals**

480 Main St – Case #2016-013 – Conditional Use 222 Church St – Case #2016-014 - Variance

### **Update on Projects:**

Motts Military Museum Pole Barn – in progress
Groveport II Warehouse – in progress
Rick 567 Warehouse – in progress
Groveport Madison New High School – in progress
Groveport Madison Schools – Administrative Office – in progress
Flood Heliarc – Addition – in progress
Griffin Wheel – Multiple projects – in progress

## **Permit Updates: SEPTEMBER**

BUILDING	17
ELECTRICAL	16
FIRE ALARM	3
FIRE SUPPRESSION	4
HVAC	5
LANDSCAPE	0
PLUMBING	5
SEWER TAP	4
WATER TAP	4
ZONING COMPLIANCE	26

# 2016 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

FILE#	Parcel #	ADDRESS	W/O DATE	ESTIMATE \$	APRD MOW	DATE MOWED	\$ APRD	PD CONTRACTOR	ADMIN FEES	BILLING NOTICE	PAID DATE	DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING
2016-0251	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	04/15/16	\$80.00	04/15/16	04/18/16	04/21/16	04/22/16	N/A	4/22/2016 & 7/27/16	N/A	09-08-16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0278	Multiple parcels	0 Crow Ave	04/20/16	\$165.00	04/20/16	04/22/16	04/27/16	04/28/16	N/A	04/28/16	N/A	05/10/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0356	185-000555	308 Holton St	04/29/16	\$80.00	04/29/16	05/02/16	05/04/16	05/04/16	N/A	05/04/16	N/A	05/17/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0373	185-001062	71 Benson Ct	05/02/16	\$90.00	05/02/16	05/02/16	05/04/16	05/04/16	N/A	05/04/16	N/A	05/17/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0334	Multiple parcels	0 Hickory Grove	05/04/16	\$357.50	05/04/16	05/06/16	05/10/16	05/11/16	N/A	05/12/16	06/20/16	N/A
2016-0378	185-001000	420 Benson Dr	05/06/16	\$200.00	05/06/16	05/09/16	05/11/16	05/11/16	N/A	05/12/16		
2016-0491	Multiple parcels	0 Crow Ave	05/13/16	\$151.25	05/13/16	05/16/16	05/18/16	05/19/16	\$125.00	05/19/16	N/A	06/01/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0546	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	05/26/16	\$50.00	05/26/16	05/28/16	06/06/16	06/08/16	\$125.00	06/08/16	N/A	07/11/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0582	185-001062	71 Benson Ct	06/02/16	\$80.00	06/02/16	06/03/16	06/06/16	06/08/16	\$125.00	06/08/16	N/A	06/30/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0608	185-000329	469 Naomi Ct	06/09/16	\$100.00	06/09/16	06/10/16	06/15/16	06/29/16	N/A	06/29/16		
2016-0534	185-002201	5800 Green Pointe Dr N	06/15/16	\$140.00	06/15/16	06/20/16	06/28/16	06/29/16	N/A	06/29/16	07/26/16	N/A
2016-0633	185-000702	390 West St	06/15/16	\$80.00	06/15/16	06/15/16	06/28/16	06/29/16	N/A	06/29/16	07/06/16	N/A
2016-0628	Multiple parcels	0 Crow Ave	06/15/16	\$165.00	06/15/16	06/20/16	06/28/16	06/29/16	\$125.00	06/29/16	N/A	07/11/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0632	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	06/15/16	\$60.00	06/15/16	06/15/16	06/29/16	06/29/16	\$125.00	06/29/16	N/A	07/27/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0700	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	07/05/16	\$60.00	07/05/16	07/06/16	07/07/16	07/11/16	\$125.00	07/11/16	N/A	07/27/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0699	185-001012	369 Sheryl Dr	07/11/16	\$90.00	07/11/16	07/12/16	07/13/16	07/15/16	N/A	07/15/16	N/A	07/28/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0701	185-001062	71 Benson Ct	07/05/16	\$80.00	07/05/16	07/12/16	07/13/16	07/15/16	\$125.00	07/18/16	N/A	08/03/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0719	185-002383	4845 Founders Dr	07/12/16	\$60.00	07/12/16	07/12/16	07/13/16	07/15/16	N/A	07/18/16	N/A	07/29/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0702	185-000944	369 Westport Dr	07/11/16	\$120.00	07/11/16	07/12/16	07/13/16	07/15/16	N/A	07/18/16		
2016-0713	185-000178	138 Front St	07/06/16	\$120.00	07/06/16	07/06/16	07/13/16	07/18/16	N/A	07/18/16	08/22/16	N/A
2016-0814	Multiple parcels	0 Crow Ave	07/27/16	\$165.00	07/27/16	07/28/16	08/03/16	08/04/16	\$125.00	08/04/16	N/A	08/26/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0832	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	08/02/16	\$50.00	08/02/16	08/04/16	08/05/16	08/09/16	\$125.00	08/09/16	N/A	09/02/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0842	185-000178	138 Front St	08/04/16	\$60.00	08/04/16	08/04/16	08/05/16	08/09/16	\$125.00	08/09/16	08/22/16	N/A
2016-0841	185-001042	507 Benson Dr	08/11/16	\$70.00	08/11/16	08/12/16	08/17/16	08/19/16	N/A	08/19/16	09/29/16	
2016-0942	185-001062	71 Benson Ct	08/24/16	\$100.00	08/24/16	08/25/16	08/30/16	09/01/16	\$125.00	09/01/16	N/A	09/19/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
2016-0988	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	09/01/16	\$50.00	09/01/16	09/03/16	09/07/16	09/08/16	\$125.00	09/09/16		
2016-0945	185-000727	193 - 195 Hanstein Pl	09/12/16	\$50.00	09/12/16	09/13/16	09/16/16	09/28/16	N/A	09/28/16		